γ_j

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2017-899927

Rec:\$17.00 Total:\$17.00

06/14/2017 09:36 AM

MICHAEL E. GRAHAM LAW

Pas=5

00056836201708999270050058

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

A.P.N.: 1418-27-210-002

Recording Requested By and When Recorded Mail to:

Law Offices of Michael E. Graham 10343 High Street, Suite One Truckee, CA 96161-0116

Name and address of Grantee:

R. MICHAEL LIEBERMAN c/o Larkin Yeager 1398 Post Street San Francisco, CA 94109

Space above for Recorder's use

GRANT BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

R. MICHAEL LIEBERMAN, Trustee of the IRENE M. LIEBERMAN REVOCABLE TRUST dated June 16, 2000, as Amended and Restated

hereby GRANTS, BARGAINS and SELLS to

R. MICHAEL LIEBERMAN, also known as RICHARD MICHAEL LIEBERMAN, a married man as his separate property

the entire right, title and interest of the Trust in and to the real property in Douglas County, State of Nevada, described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

Prior Document No: 2015-870445

Commonly Known As:

1488 U.S. Highway 50, #4, Glenbrook, Nevada 89413

Assessor's Parcel Number 1418-27-210-002.

Dated: 6 7

7 . 2018

IRENE M. LIEBERMAN REVOCABLE TRUST dated June 16, 2000, as Amended

and Restated

Ву

R. MICHAEL LIEBERMAN

Trustee

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California)			_ \ \
County of San Franci) ss. DS co			/
on June 7	2017, before me,	M. Grace Es	slava	, Notary Public,
personally appeared R evidence to be the personal	son whose name is	subscribed to the w	rithin instrumen	nt and acknowledged
to me that he executed instrument the person,				
instrument.	,			
I certify under PENAI foregoing is true and c		under the laws of t	he State of Cal	ifornia that the

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

M. Grave Grlava

Notary Public

Commission Number: 211755

My commission expires:

06/12/2019

San Francisco County, CA Manufacturer: NNA1

Telephone: 415-392-1960

INSERT NOTARY STAMP WITHIN MARGINS



Mail Tax Statement to:

MR. R. MICHAEL LIEBERMAN c/o Larkin Yeager 1398 Post Street San Francisco, CA 94109

EXHIBIT "A"

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

Lots A and B as shown on the map entitled SUBDIVISION NO. 1,

CAVEROCK COVE, LTD. TRACT, DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, Section 27, Township 14
North, Range 18 East, M.D.B.&M., filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County,
Nevada, on September 26, 1936.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM a parcel in the Northeast corner of said Lot A described as follows:

BEGINNING at the Northeast corner of said Lot A being the intersection of the North line of said tract with the West right of way line of Nevada State Highway an "X" cut in rock in place, running thence along said West right of way line from a tangent whose bearing is South 0°53'07" East curving to the left with a radius of 2,060 feet, through an angle of 2°06'54" a distance of 76.04 feet to an iron rod; thence South 8°03'33" West 15.0 feet to an iron rod; thence from a tangent whose bearing is South 2°56'27" East curving to the left with a radius of 2,075 feet through an angle of 0°53'33 a distance of 32.32 feet to a point in a 6 inch by 6 inch concrete monument; thence South 3°50' East 52.4 feet to a steel pipe; thence leaving said right of way line, North 88°17' West 98.65 feet to a steel pipe; thence North 37°26'30" West 96.66 feet to a steel pipe; thence North 2°06'30" West 82.38 feet to a steel rod and thence South 89°46'30" East 167.5 feet to the place of beginning, in Lots 1 and 2 Southwest quarter of the Northeast quarter of Section 27, Township 14 North, Range 18 East, M.D.B.&M.

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM Commencing at the Northeast corner of said Lot "A" being the intersection of the North line of said tract with the West right-of-way line of Nevada State Highway an "X" cut in rock in place; thence North 89 46'30" West 167.50 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; thence South 02°06'30" East 80.04 feet; thence North 06°06'00" West 61.20 feet; thence along a curve concave to the Southwest with a radius of 5.22 feet, a central angle of 86°1'37" and an arc length of 7.85 feet, the chord of which bears North 49°34'53" West 7.13 feet; thence South 87°19'19" West 5.90 feet; thence North 45°13'30" East 20.93 feet to the Point of Beginning.

FURTHER EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion Deeded to the State of Nevada for Highway purposes described as follows:

Beginning at the Southeast corner of the aforesald Lot B on the present left or Westerly right of way line of State Highway Route 3, said point being 67.78 feet left or Westerly of and at right angles to Highway Engineer's Station 393+05.83 P.O.S. Chord; thence South 85°53' West along the South boundary of said Lot B, a distance of 52.03 feet to a point on the proposed left or Westerly 120 foot right of way line; thence North 1°03'48" East across said right of way line, a distance of 81.69 feet to a point; thence North 2°31'30" West along said right of way line a distance of 171.44 feet to a point on the North property line of the undersigned; thence South 88°34' East along said property line, a distance of 40.09 feet to a point on the aforesaid present right of way line; thence South 4°07' East along said right of way a distance of 248.85 feet to the point of beginning.

The basis of bearing of this description is identical to that of the Record of Survey for The

Granada, Inc., Document No. 317374, being the bearing "North 89°46'30" West."

PARCEL 2:

Commencing at the Northeast corner of said Lot "A" being the intersection of the North line of said tract with the West right-of-way line of Nevada State Highway, an "X" cut in rock in place, running thence along said West right-of-way line from a tangent whose bearing is South 0°53'07" East curving to the left with a radius of 2,060 feet, through an angle of 2°06'54" a distance to 76.04; thence South 87°03'33" West 15.00 feet; thence from a tangent whose bearing is South 2°56'27" East curving to the left with a radius of 2,075 feet through an angle of 0°53'33", a distance of 32.32 feet to a point in a 6-inch by 6-inch concrete monument; thence South 35°35'32" West 57.72 feet to the True Point of Beginning; thence South 35°35'32" West 5.16 feet; thence North 88°17'00" West 58.56 feet; thence North 37°26'30" West 5.52 feet; thence South 88°17'11" East 64.92 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

The basis of bearing of this description is identical to that of the Record of Survey for The Granada, inc., Document No. 317374, being the bearing "North 89 °46'30" West."

PARCEL 3:

ALSO, that certain lot, piece or parcel of land bounded and described as follows:

On the East by the West or front lines of Lots A and B of Subdivision No. 1, Caverock Cove, Ltd. Tract, according to the Map thereof approved by the Board of County Commissioners of Douglas County, Nevada, on August 5, 1936, and filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on September 26, 1936; on the West by the low waterline of Lake Tahoe; on the North by the North line of Lot A of said Subdivision, extended Westerly to Intersection with said low water line of said Lake Tahoe; and on the South by the South line of Lot B of said Subdivision, extended West to Intersection with said low water line of Lake Tahoe.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all that portion thereof, lying below the natural ordinary high water line of Lake Tahoe.

NOTE: The above metes and bounds description appeared previously in that certain Modification of Deed of Trust and Partial Reconveyance recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on August 27, 1997, in Book 0897, Page 5073, as Document No. 0420347 of Official Records.

Assessor's Parcel Number(s): 1418-27-210-002

State of Nevada Declaration of Value

	•					
1. Ass	sessor Parcel Numl	per(s)		FOR RECORDERS OPTION USE ONLY		
a) 1418-27-210-002			I	Document/Instrument #:		
b)				cording:		
c)			-Notes/-	I lack A		
d)			17	ast with		
2. Tyl	pe of Property:					
a) Î	□ Vacant Land	b)	. Res.			
-,	□ Condo/Twnhse	d) □ 2-4 Plex	111		L	
	□ Apt. Bldg	f) □ Comm'l/Ind			1	
g) i)	□ Agricultural □ Other	h) 🗆 Mobile Hor	me			
	tal Valua/Salas But	on of Duamanter	\$	_ /	h.,	
	tal Value/Sales Pried in Lieu of Foreclos		A		1	
	ed in Lieu of Foreciosi nsfer Tax Value:	me Omy (value of pre	sperty) s_			
	nster Tax Value: il Property Transfer T:	av Due:				
K.ea	it i topetty i fansier i	in Duc.	J_			
4. If E	Exemption Claimed:	1	/ /	/ /		
		tion, per NRS 375,09	0, Section: 7 (Cer	rtification of Trust enclosed)		
	Explain Reason for E		.MICHAEL LIE	BERMAN is the Trustee of the IRENE	M	
,	•	L	IEBERMAN REV	OCABLE TRUST dated June 16, 20	00,	
			7%	stated, and the transfer is made with	out	
		C	onsideration			
	/ /					
5. Par	tial Interest: Percer	itage being transfer	red: 100%			
	/ /	-				
The undersign	ned declares and acknow	wledges, under penalty	of perjury, pursuant	to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that	the	
information pr	rovided is correct to the	best of their information	and belief, and can b	e supported by documentation if called upo	n to	
substantiate th	he information provided	herein. Furthermore,	disallowance of any	claimed exemption, or other determination	1 01	
additional tax	due, may result in a pen	aity of 10% of the tax of	iue pius interest at 1%	per month.		
Dursuant to	NES 375 Man the B	uver and Soller shal	l he jointly and se	verally liable for any additional amo	unt	
owed.	773.000, the B	ayer and sener shar	De Joinelly and se	verily more to any number and		
0 17 04.	* ~ \		/ /			
Signature				Grantor		
	R. MICHAEL LIE	BERMAN, Trustee				
	1)					
Signature				Grantee		
-	R. MICHAEL LIE	BERMAN				
SELI	LER (GRANTOR) II		BUYER	(GRANTEE) INFORMATION		
	(REQUIRED)	E 76.	Dutus NY	(REQUIRED)		
Print Name			Print Name:	R. MICHAEL LIEBERMAN		
	Trustee of the I		Address:	c/o Larkin Yeager 1398 Post Street		
1	TRUST dtd 06/			San Francisco, CA 94109		
A ddrasa.	c/o Larkin Yea	1 11 21 1 1		San Francisco, CA 74107		
Address:	1398 Post Stree	- 2				
Mary Control	San Francisco,					
The Real Property lies	San Francisco,	OA 77107				

COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)

Law Offices of Michael E. Graham 10343 High Street, Suite One Truckee, CA 96161-0116